©2008 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 1 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2000-FPF2007 Rev. H
F
P
F
2
0
0

the FPF2004 through FPF2007 is 100mA.
These parts are available in a space-saving 5 pin SC-70 package.
Ordering Information
Part
Current Limit
[mA]
Current Limit
Blanking Time
[ms]
Auto-Restart
Time
[ms]
ON Pin
Activity
Top Mark
FPF2000 50 10 80 Active HI 200
FPF2001 50 10 80 Active LO 201
FPF2002 50 10 NA Active HI 202
FPF2003 50 0 NA Active HI 203
FPF2004 100 10 80 Active HI 204
FPF2005 100 10 80 Active LO 205
FPF2006 100 10 NA Active HI 206
FPF2007 100 0 NA Active HI 207
2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FPF2000-FPF2007 Rev. H
F
P
F
2